Region
East Midlands
East Midlands
East Midlands
East Midlands
East Midlands
East Midlands
East Midlands
East Midlands
East Midlands
East of England
East of England
East of England
East of England
East of England
East of England
East of England
East of England
East of England
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London

Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London

Region
Greater London
East Midlands
East of England

Awarded
£3,962,867.38
£2,829,199.90
£2,161,401.45

North East £1,229,669.72

North West £2,160,307.66

West Midlands £1,163,760.36

South West £985,600.00

South east £2,117,557.62

Total £16,610,364.09

Lead Local Authority Awarded

Lincolnshire County Council £187,871.20
Lincolnshire North East £105,000.00
Leicestershire County Council £706,996.20
Northamptonshire County Council £510,862.50
Nottingham City Council £100,000.00
Nottinghamshire County Council £500,000.00
Derbyshire County Council £523,497.00
Lincolnshire North £95,000.00
Derby City Council £99,973.00
Hertfordshire County Council £380,000.00
Luton Borough Council £99,997.00
Colchester Borough Council £507,827.00
Basildon Borough Council £353,088.00
Cambridgeshire County Council £119,600.00
Central Bedfordshire £192,000.00
Chelmsford City Council £99,938.00
Norfolk County Council £320,691.45
Hertfordshire, North District Council £88,260.00
Richmond upon Thames, London Borough of £359,592.00
Barking & Dagenham, London Borough of £199,888.00
Harrow London Borough of £170,300.00
Lambeth, London Borough of £98,100.00
Greenwich, Royal London Borough of £52,500.00
Islington, London Borough of £160,327.00
Kensington and Chelsea, Royal Borough of £74,000.00
Hammersmith and Fulham, London Borough
of £101,142.00
Lewisham, London Borough of £99,995.00
Croydon, London Borough of £141,996.00
Hounslow, London Borough of £43,315.00
Bexley, London Borough of £99,847.00
Barnet London Borough of £100,000.00



Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
Greater London
North East
North East
North East
North West
North West
North West
North West
North West
North West
North West
South East
South East
South East
South East
South East
South East
South East
South East
South East
South West
South West
South West
South West
South West
South West
South West
South West
West Midlands
West Midlands
West Midlands
West Midlands
West Midlands
West Midlands
West Midlands

Hammersmith and Fulham, London Borough
of
Islington, London Borough of
Southwark Council
Tower Hamlets, London Borough of
Westminster City Council (2)
Newham Council
Brent London Borough Council
Sutton, London Borough of
Waltham Forest, London Borough of
Hackney, London Borough of
Newcastle City Council
Redcar & Cleveland Borough Council
Sheffield City Council
Lancashire County Council
Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council
Trafford District Council
Manchester City Council
Rochdale
Tameside Council
Carlisle City Council
Buckinghamshire County Council
Oxfordshire County Council
Brighton & Hove and East Sussex
Milton Keynes Council
Hart District Council
Portsmouth City Council
Surrey County Council
Isle of Wight
Southampton City Council
Cornwall Council
Devon, North Council
Bath & North East Somerset Council
Stroud District Council
Cheltenham Borough Council
Swindon Borough Council
Bournemouth Christchurch Poole Council
Gloucestershire Council South
Worcestershire County Council.
Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council
Lichfield District Council
Stafford Borough Council
Stoke-on-Trent City Council
Herefordshire County Council
Telford & Wrekin Council

Total

£99,937.00
£150,000.00
£39,842.00
£94,452.00
£796,000.00
£100,000.00
£40,000.00
£97,047.00
£749,312.00
£95,275.38
£600,000.00
£562,334.00
£67,335.72
£878,208.00
£340,000.00
£258,884.66
£125,824.00
£55,926.00
£151,571.00
£349,894.00
£70,000.00
£54,504.97
£99,692.00
£86,412.00
£974,540.00
£399,915.00
£241,893.65
£99,600.00
£91,000.00
£194,600.00
£229,263.00
£82,000.00
£87,242.00
£44,000.00
£99,995.00
£98,500.00
£150,000.00
£75,000.00
£622,681.60
£99,927.00
£100,078.00
£106,048.76
£94,125.00
£65,900.00

£16,610,364.09



