<u>Region</u>	<u>Awarded</u>
Greater London	£3,962,867.38
East Midlands	£2,829,199.90
East of England	£2,161,401.45
North East	£1,229,669.72
North West	£2,160,307.66
West Midlands	£1,163,760.36
South West	£985,600.00
South east	£2,117,557.62

Total £16,610,364.09

Region	Lead Local Authority	Awarded
East Midlands	Lincolnshire County Council	£187,871.20
East Midlands	Lincolnshire North East	£105,000.00
East Midlands	Leicestershire County Council	£706,996.20
East Midlands	Northamptonshire County Council	£510,862.50
East Midlands	Nottingham City Council	£100,000.00
East Midlands	Nottinghamshire County Council	£500,000.00
East Midlands	Derbyshire County Council	£523,497.00
East Midlands	Lincolnshire North	£95,000.00
East Midlands	Derby City Council	£99,973.00
East of England	Hertfordshire County Council	£380,000.00
East of England	Luton Borough Council	£99,997.00
East of England	Colchester Borough Council	£507,827.00
East of England	Basildon Borough Council	£353,088.00
East of England	Cambridgeshire County Council	£119,600.00
East of England	Central Bedfordshire	£192,000.00
East of England	Chelmsford City Council	£99,938.00
East of England	Norfolk County Council	£320,691.45
East of England	Hertfordshire, North District Council	£88,260.00
Greater London	Richmond upon Thames, London Borough of	£359,592.00
Greater London	Barking & Dagenham, London Borough of	£199,888.00
Greater London	Harrow London Borough of	£170,300.00
Greater London	Lambeth, London Borough of	£98,100.00
Greater London	Greenwich, Royal London Borough of	£52,500.00
Greater London	Islington, London Borough of	£160,327.00
Greater London	Kensington and Chelsea, Royal Borough of	£74,000.00
	Hammersmith and Fulham, London Borough	
Greater London	of	£101,142.00
Greater London	Lewisham, London Borough of	£99,995.00
Greater London	Croydon, London Borough of	£141,996.00
Greater London	Hounslow, London Borough of	£43,315.00
Greater London	Bexley, London Borough of	£99,847.00
Greater London	Barnet London Borough of	£100,000.00

	Hammersmith and Fulham, London Borough	
Greater London	of	£99,937.00
Greater London	Islington, London Borough of	£150,000.00
Greater London	Southwark Council	£39,842.00
Greater London	Tower Hamlets, London Borough of	£94,452.00
Greater London	Westminster City Council (2)	£796,000.00
Greater London	Newham Council	£100,000.00
Greater London	Brent London Borough Council	£40,000.00
Greater London	Sutton, London Borough of	£97,047.00
Greater London	Waltham Forest, London Borough of	£749,312.00
Greater London	Hackney, London Borough of	£95,275.38
North East	Newcastle City Council	£600,000.00
North East	Redcar & Cleveland Borough Council	£562,334.00
North East	Sheffield City Council	£67,335.72
North West	Lancashire County Council	£878,208.00
North West	Knowsley Metropolitan Borough Council	£340,000.00
North West	Trafford District Council	£258,884.66
North West	Manchester City Council	£125,824.00
North West	Rochdale	£55,926.00
North West	Tameside Council	£151,571.00
North West	Carlisle City Council	£349,894.00
South East	Buckinghamshire County Council	£70,000.00
South East	Oxfordshire County Council	£54,504.97
South East	Brighton & Hove and East Sussex	£99,692.00
South East	Milton Keynes Council	£86,412.00
South East	Hart District Council	£974,540.00
South East	Portsmouth City Council	£399,915.00
South East	Surrey County Council	£241,893.65
South East	Isle of Wight	£99,600.00
South East	Southampton City Council	£91,000.00
South West	Cornwall Council	£194,600.00
South West	Devon, North Council	£229,263.00
South West	Bath & North East Somerset Council	£82,000.00
South West	Stroud District Council	£87,242.00
South West	Cheltenham Borough Council	£44,000.00
South West	Swindon Borough Council	£99,995.00
South West	Bournemouth Christchurch Poole Council	£98,500.00
South West	Gloucestershire Council South	£150,000.00
West Midlands	Worcestershire County Council.	£75,000.00
West Midlands	Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council	£622,681.60
West Midlands	Lichfield District Council	£99,927.00
West Midlands	Stafford Borough Council	£100,078.00
West Midlands	Stoke-on-Trent City Council	£106,048.76
West Midlands	Herefordshire County Council	£94,125.00
West Midlands	Telford & Wrekin Council	£65,900.00
	Total	£16,610,364.09